The Allied Telesis Enterprise-class TQ5403 Hybrid 3-radio Wireless Access Point features
IEEE 802.11ac Wave 2 technology with two spatial streams to deliver a raw capacity
of 2.133 Gigabits.
Overview
The innovative Channel Blanket
hybrid mode of the TQ5403 enables
optimized wireless networking for all
environments. Simultaneous multi-

IEEE 802.3x Flow Control
IEEE 802.3at Power over Ethernet+
IEEE 802.1Q VLAN Tagging
Wireless
IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac (Wave 2) 2x2:2ss MU-MIMO
IEEE 802.11d Regulatory Domain
IEEE 802.11h DFS/TPC
IEEE 802.11k Radio Resource Measurement of Wireless LANs
IEEE 802.11v Basic Service Set Transition Management Frames
IEEE 802.11r Fast Basic Service Set Transition
IEEE 802.11e WMM for Quality of Service
IEEE 802.11i WPA/WPA2/WPA3 802.1x for Security
PLATFORM LICENSE NAME DESCRIPTION MAX SUPPORTED APs
Vista Manager EX AT-FL-VISTA-BASE-1/5YR Vista Manager EX network monitoring and management software license NA
Vista Manager EX
(Windows) AT-FL-VISTA-AWC10-1/5YR9 Vista Manager AWC plug-in license for managing up to 10 access points 3000
Vista Manager EX
(Windows) AT-FL-VISTA-CB10-1/5YR10 Vista Manager AWC-Channel Blanket license for managing up to 10 access points 3000
Vista Manager EX
(Windows) AT-FL-VISTA-SC10-1/5YR11 Vista Manager AWC-Smart Connect license for managing up to 10 access points 3000
Vista Manager EX
(Virtual (VRT)) AT-FL-VISTA-AWC10-1/5YR9 Vista Manager AWC plug-in license for managing up to 10 access points 500
Vista Manager EX
(Virtual (VRT)) AT-FL-VISTA-CB10-1/5YR10 Vista Manager AWC-Channel Blanket license for managing up to 10 access points 500
Vista Manager EX
(Virtual (VRT)) AT-FL-VISTA-SC10-1/5YR11 Vista Manager AWC-Smart Connect license for managing up to 10 access points 500
Vista Manager EX
(Network Appliance) AT-FL-VISTA-AWC10-1/5YR9 Vista Manager AWC plug-in license for managing up to 10 access points 500
Vista Manager EX
(Network Appliance) AT-FL-VISTA-CB10-1/5YR10 Vista Manager AWC-Channel Blanket license for managing up to 10 access points 500
Vista Manager EX
(Network Appliance) AT-FL-VISTA-SC10-1/5YR11 Vista Manager AWC-Smart Connect license for managing up to 10 access points 500
AMF-Sec controller AT-FL-SESC-BASE-1YR/5YR12 AMF-Sec base license for 10 access points
AMF-Sec controller AT-FL-SESC-ADD10-1YR/5YR13 AMF-Sec license for an additional 10 access points
AMF-Sec controller AT-FL-SESC-ADD50-1YR/5YR13 AMF-Sec license for an additional 50 access points
AMF-Sec controller AT-FL-SESC-ADD100-1YR/5YR13 AMF-Sec license for an additional 100 access points
AMF-Sec controller AT-FL-SESC-ADD200-1YR/5YR13 AMF-Sec license for an additional 200 access points
9 	 The AWC plug-in requires an AWC license, and a Vista Manager EX base license to operate on Vista Manager EX
10 	Channel Blanket requires an AWC-CB license, an AWC license, and a Vista Manager EX base licenses to operate on Vista Manager EX
11 	Smart Connect requires an AWC-SC license, an AWC license, and a Vista Manager EX base licenses to operate on Vista Manager EX
12 	Requires AMF-Sec controller, Vista Manager EX, and AWC plugin

AC adapter
AT-6101GP-yy
Gigabit Ethernet PoE+ (802.3at) injector
AT-BRKT-CONV-AP1
Replacement bracket converter for the TQ5403 AP
Where yy = 10 for US power cord
	 30 for UK power cord
	 40 for Australian power cord
	 50 for European power cord
NAME DESCRIPTION
AT-FL-TQ5400-OF13-1/5YR17 OpenFlow license for TQ5403 or TQ5403e
Feature Licenses
17 OpenFlow is available on TQ firmware release 5.4.5.
Wireless Management Licenses continued
PLATFORM LICENSE NAME DESCRIPTION MAX SUPPORTED APs
SwitchBlade x908 GEN2 AT-SW-AWC10-1/5YR14 Cumulative Autonomous Wave Controller (AWC) license for up to 10 access points 305
SwitchBlade x908 GEN2 AT-SW-CB10-1/5YR15 Cumulative AWC Channel Blanket license for up to 10 access points 300
SwitchBlade x908 GEN2 AT-SW-SC10-1/5YR16 Cumulative AWC Smart Connect license for up to 10 access points 300
x950 Series AT-SW-AWC10-1/5YR14 Cumulative Autonomous Wave Controller (AWC) license for up to 10 access points 185
x950 Series AT-SW-CB10-1/5YR15 Cumulative AWC Channel Blanket license for up to 10 access points 180
x950 Series AT-SW-SC10-1/5YR16 Cumulative AWC Smart Connect license for up to 10 access points 180
x930 Series AT-SW-AWC10-1/5YR14 Cumulative Autonomous Wave Controller (AWC) license for up to 10 access points 125